Use of the Company’s Retained Earnings shall not cause the Company’s net worth to become 
lower than the issued and fully paid-up capital added with the statutory reserve that has been 
allocated. The Company’s Retained Earnings as at the date of 30th of September 2019 which 
have yet to be utilized is recorded at the value of Rp.409,138,476,385 (four hundred nine 
billion one hundred thirty eight million four hundred seventy six thousand three hundred 
eighty five Rupiah).  

The Company shall allocate the fund in the maximum amount of Rp.60,000,000,000 (sixty 
billion Rupiah) which will be used to fund Buyback Shares from the aforementioned retained 
earnings. Such funds already inclusive of the transaction cost, brokerage fees and other

[...]

AS THE IMPACTS OF THE BUYBACK SHARES FINANCING COST 

4 

Based on the assumption that the Company utilizes the retained earnings reserved for the 
buyback shares, i.e., amounting up to maximum of Rp.60,000,000,000 (sixty billion Rupiah), 
the Company’s assets and equity shall decrease by Rp.60,750,000,000 (sixty billion seven 
hundred fifty million Rupiah). There will be a decrease to the Company’s net profit, due to the 
loss of revenue from interest of deposits of those funds, however, such decrease shall not 
have material impact to the Company’s operational cost, hence profit-loss is estimated to still

[...]

The proforma analysis of Total Assets, Net Profit, Equity, and Net Profit per Shares, calculated 
based on Financial Statements as at the date of 30th of September 2019 by making 
adjustments to the Financial Statement post should the buyback shares is carried out in 2019 
with the fund deriving from the Retained Earnings amounting to Rp.409,138,476,385 (four 
hundred nine billion one hundred thirty eight million four hundred seventy six thousand three 
hundred eighty five Rupiah) including expenditures consisting of transaction cost, brokerage 
fees and other expenses in relation to the Buyback Shares and assuming that the Company 
uses all of the funds reserved for the Buyback Shares shall be as follows: 

Financial Analysis of Buyback Shares

[...]

The Buyback Shares shall reduce the Company’s Assets and Equity at the amount of 

Buyback Shares. If the Company utilizes all of the funds reserved to the Buyback Shares 
at the maximum amount, then the reduction to the Company’s Assets and Equity shall be 
in the maximum amount of Rp.60,750,000,000 (sixty billion seven hundred fifty million 
Rupiah). 

4. The Buyback Shares is expected to maintain the shares price stability in the near future. 
The current Company’s shares prices do not reflect the fundamental condition and 
business prospects of the Company, we expect the Buyback Shares shall cause positive